Label Location:
UN38.3UN38.3UN38.3UN38.3UN38.3UN38.3UN38.3 ×
Outdoor karaoke power supply
AUDIO INPUT MODE: USB, AUX, TF CARD, OTG, MICROPHONE,
ACCOMPANIMENT  and Bluetooth playing
ADAPTER CHARGING: 15V-3A 45W MAX
VEHICLE-MOUNTED CHARGING: 12V/24VDC 100W MAX
PV SOLAR CHARGING: 12V~30VDC 100MAX
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -10~40℃; CHARGING TEMPERATURE: 0~40℃
MANUFACTURER: SHENZHEN FEICHI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.MANUFACTURER: SHENZHEN FEICHI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
MADE IN CHINA
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1)This device may not cause harmful interference, and.
(2)This device must accept any interference received,
    including interference that may cause undesired operation.
FCC ID：2A8D6K300
Model：K300
Lithium iron phosphate battery pack energy:15Ah/19.2VDC(288Wh)
AC output: 120V~60Hz, continuous 300W Max, peak value 600w
2*TYPE-C output: 5V-3A,9V=3A,12V=2.5A,15V=2A,20V=1.5A 30W Max
2*USB output: 5V=3A,9V=2.5A,12V-2A 24W Max
2*DC12V output: 12V=5A 60W Max
Bluetooth: Bluetooth receiving distance: ≥10m, version 5.3 Bluetooth: Bluetooth receiving distance: ≥10m, version 5.3
Frequency response range:160Hz-20KHz
WOOFER POWER: 60W
TWEETER POWER: 25W